necessary to effectuate warranty coverage, it is the best way for 
Bosch to notify you in the unlikely event of a safety notice or product 
recall. 

How Long the Warranty Lasts:  Bosch warrants that the Product is free 
from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of three hundred 
sixty five (365) days (i.e., 1 year) from the date of purchase.  The foregoing 
timeline begins to run upon the date of purchase, and shall not be stalled, 
tolled, extended, or suspended, for any reason whatsoever.    Labor and 
shipping costs are included in this basic coverage.

[...]

de communiquer avec l’utilisateur dans l’éventualité où il y aurait 
un problème de sécurité ou un rappel de produit. 

Durée de la garantie:  Bosch garantit que le produit ne présente aucun 
défaut de matériaux ou de fabrication pour une période de trois-cent-
soixante-cinq (365) jours (1 an) à compter de la date d’achat. La durée 
commence à la date d’achat et ne sera pas allongée, prolongée, interrompue 
pour quelle que raison que ce soit. Les frais de main-d’œuvre et d’expédition 
sont compris dans la couverture de base.